
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 147,021.85 0.00 20,986.30 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 79.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 452.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 1,289.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

148,843.61 0.00 20,986.30 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 10,171.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 1,785.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11,957.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 23,822.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 12,311.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 78.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

36,212.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 454,706.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 94,652.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

549,358.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 4,962.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 34.18 0.00 1.36 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 517.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5,513.47 0.00 1.36 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 58,147.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 59,857.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 31,165.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 49,418.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

198,589.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2020 950,474.23 0.00 20,987.66 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2019 -3,488.64 0.00 12,644.07 0.00 0.00
6200 Inter Fund Transfer 7,160.91 0.00 -7,160.91 0.00 0.00

3,672.27 0.00 5,483.16 0.00 0.00
954,146.50 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2020 26,470.82 0.00 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2020 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2019 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6200 Inter Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2020 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 168,008.15
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 4.14 0.00 83.93
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 452.41
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 1,289.56
1800 Athletics 4,518.75 0.00 4,518.75
1900 School Activities 1,335.19 0.00 1,335.19

5,858.08 0.00 175,687.99
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 10,171.40
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 1,785.87

0.00 0.00 11,957.27
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 23,822.10
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 12,311.77
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 78.58

0.00 0.00 36,212.45

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 454,706.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 94,652.40

0.00 0.00 549,358.40

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 4,962.24
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 35.54
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 517.05

0.00 0.00 5,514.83
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 58,147.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 59,857.25
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 31,165.80
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 49,418.98

0.00 0.00 198,589.03
New Revenue Received From School Year 2020 5,858.08 0.00 977,319.97

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2019 3,314.22 0.00 12,469.65
6200 Inter Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,314.22 0.00 12,469.65
9,172.30 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2020 989,789.62

For Your Information Only

Oklahoma State Department of Education 10/26/2021 4:13:35 PM

2020-- OCAS -- School District Revenue Report

County:

District: Page: 3C004  

64 PUSHMATAHA 
 


